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WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

(See instructions on the last page.)

1. RESPONDENT:
Iddntify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information you
hale for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the full name of any
organization. Please note that the PDC dqes not.enforc¢ federal campaign finance laws
orflocal ordinances. S =\
Ex3mple #1: Joe Public, Mayor of My Town,

123 Main Street, Your Town; State, Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: unknown

Exgmple #2: The Political Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Street, Your Town, State,

Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: pag@pag.org, Website: www.PAGwashington.org

2. AULEGED VIOLATIONS:
Explain how and when you believe the people/entities you are filing a complaint against
viglated RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A or Title 390 WAC. Be as detailed as possible about
dakes, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which specific laws or rules you believe
wdre violated. Attach additional pages if needed. (Note that the RCW 42.17 citation applies to
cofjduct before 2012 and the RCW 42.17A citation applles to conduct on or jfter January 1, 2012.)

See B

Eyidence and Witnesses

3. EVIDENCE:
Ligt the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if any, and
atfach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any information you have
about where you believe the documents oy evidence ca be found and how tofobtain it.
Atfach additional pages if needed. 5 \ngad»e/é&
Exgmple: - Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, attached OR

Joe Public has emails from Candidate X which describe an illegal campaign donation,
and Joe Public’s phone number is 5565-123-4567.

4. WITNESSES:
Ligt the names and contact information, if known, of any witnesses or other persons who
halve knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach additional pages if needed.
Exgmple: Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the illegal contribution. Jane Public’s
address is 123 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phne n mber is 555-123-4567.




RESPONDENT:

pe)

bcky Walker, personally or as Sultan Councilperson, Old Owen Road, Sultan, WA 98294
Ahy and all other elected officials of the City of Sultan (if involved), 319 Main Street, Sultan, WA 98294.

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS:

RCW 42.17A320 See e-mail attached to Mr. Perkins
RCW42.17A.335 ~ ?ﬂeﬁ ]‘nbe/\ ) de“?(l mation u)“:‘H/\ mai ice_,

Any and all other RCW or WAC violations.

j‘fIDENCE :
tached letter from Rocky Walker. Mailed from the Sultan City Post Office on or around 10/12 —10/14.

WITNESSES:

Lpdy(s) at the Sultan Post Office who received the mailing. | believe they will clearly remember this
rpailing.

Rocky Walker 360-799-1651

Nlayor Carolyn Eslick, City of Sultan 360-793-223 — May know others involved in the funding,
dreparation, mailing and distribution of this letter.




Ray & I«ax George

From: Ray & Kay George <inov8@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2015 6:28 PM

To: tony.perkins@pdc.wa.gov

Subject: Complaint Against Rocky Walker
Attachments: - Walker Letter.pdf

Dear Mr.Perkins:

Please seb the attached letter. - It was bulk mailed from the Sultan Post Office the week of October 12. As it appears to
violate crlmpaign law, | ask that you investigate this matter in a timely manner so that if it is in violation, the voters can

be infornjed prior to the election. In addition to any other violations, | was wondering about the following: Should
there be bn indication as to who paid for this ad? If Mr. Walker paid for the ad, should it have indicated which candidate
authorizdd or endorsed the ad (or that no candidate did)? Is Mr. Walker speaking for the entire Sultan City

Council? Which other public official(s) (if any) were involved in the printing, mailing and payment of this ad?

Mr. Walkkr has been found in violation of campaign laws in the past (see PDC Decision issued October 7, 2015, Tracking
No. T15—112). I know you are very busy this time of year, but I sincerely believe elections should not be influenced by
infractiofs of the law. Thank you, Kay George




In s|gning thls complaint:

e l{have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware
o IF | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my
gomplaint, | will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,
¢ llam providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly
pdate that information if it changes.
e Unless otherwise noted, | agree that PDC may use email instead of U.S. mail for all
ritten correspondence about this complaint.

E-nfail address: ir!ggyg@ comast ﬂ@j\’

Yoyr name (print or type): G~ee |
Strdet address: __ 120N ST W Wl P

City, state and Zip code: ___H‘@VL Wi A%od “(
Tel¢phone number (including area code): S0 B2S5S

Oath

Refjuired for all complaints filed with the Public Disclosure Commission:

ify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that

) reun, %V\@MVMT%V\\

City County

misg¢lemeanor.”




. PRSRT STD
Rocky Walker ECRWSS
. U.S.POSTAGE
. ‘ PAID
212 Old Owen Rd . EDDM Retail

Sultan, WA 98294

Local
Postal Customer

ATTEINTION SULTAN CITIZENS BEFORE YOU VOTE!

I ran for Sultan City Council two years ago and | ran against Kay George specifically because frankly | was
disgufted that a person who had actively participated in trying to dissolve the city was now sitting on the
Countil. In Kay’s two years on the Council | watched her continually be rude to the Mayor and fellow
Countil members calling other people liars while she herself was constantly perpetuating lies to the people
of Sukan. Kay George never voted to approve paying the Cities bills nor did she participate in trips to
Olymbpia to get support from lawmakers to help Sultan bolster infrastructure and services to our citizens.
Whatlshe did so successfully was get herself in trouble for openly trying to recruit people from the audi-
ence fo join a lawsuit against the City during a committee meeting. To further demonstrate her lack of
ethic{ Kay George approached Council members Joe Nigel and Jeffery Beeler the night before the filing
deadlne and tried to blackmail them. She informed them that if they would join the push to contract cut
our ghrbage service, her and her elite handful of friends would not run any candidates against them and

even support their campaigns. Being ethical people, Joe Nigel and Jeffery Beeler refused.

We c{irrently have a council that has the best interest of our Citizens at heart with every decision they
make] None of us own multiple rental units or sell real estate and we don’t make any decisions based on
any fihancial gain for ourselves. With the exception of Bob McCarty, no one on the Council has tried to
dissolve the City or support a lawsuit against the City. Since Al Wirta, Bart Dalmasso, and Ray and Kay
George are running as a “Gang” to take over the City of Sultan and they claim to be all about protecting
the ppople’s money, ask them a couple of simple questions when they come knocking on your door. #1.
Whe you loose the lawsuit against the City, how do you plan to pay back to the citizens of Sultan, the
$50,000 dollars in legal fees? #2. If your “gang” is so transparent, how do you feel about Kay George de-
leting all of her emails while she was a City Council member putting the City in a positon of liability for not
beingable to comply with the Public Disclosure laws? Destruction of public records by Kay George is a
Felony.

Thank you,

Rocky Walker, Sultan City Council




